TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association		10/16/2013	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CityCenter Land, LLC
Street Address:	3950 Las Vegas Boulevard South
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3864908	ARIA
Registration Number:	3845671	ARIA
Registration Number:	3822414	ARIA
Registration Number:	3807606	ARIA
Registration Number:	3822415	ARIA
Registration Number:	3807607	ARIA
Registration Number:	3815132	ARIA
Registration Number:	3815133	ARIA
Registration Number:	3838394	BLOSSOM
Registration Number:	3797690	CITYCENTER
Registration Number:	3795101	CITYCENTER
Registration Number:	3833102	CITYCENTER
Registration Number:	3788804	CITYCENTER
Registration Number:	3773631	CITYCENTER
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005133 FRAME: 0012

00.08 S990.00

Registration Number:	3895576	CITYCENTER
Registration Number:	3888143	CITYCENTER
Registration Number:	3655982	CITYCENTER
Registration Number:	3617650	CITYCENTER
Registration Number:	3797691	CITYCENTER
Registration Number:	3606592	CITYCENTER LAS VEGAS
Registration Number:	3763697	CRYSTALS
Registration Number:	3763698	CRYSTALS
Registration Number:	3883399	PAPILLON
Registration Number:	3877667	PAPILLON
Registration Number:	3883400	RADIANCE
Registration Number:	3778509	THE NATURE OF LUXURY
Registration Number:	3758005	THE NATURE OF LUXURY
Registration Number:	3758594	THE SPA AT ARIA
Registration Number:	3773657	VDARA
Registration Number:	3769456	VDARA
Registration Number:	3769457	VDARA
Registration Number:	3769458	VDARA
Registration Number:	3776402	VDARA
Registration Number:	3773658	VDARA
Registration Number:	3843249	VDARA
Registration Number:	3769459	VDARA
Registration Number:	3750156	VDARA
Registration Number:	3494160	VEER
Registration Number:	3561621	VEER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: michael.barys@thomsonreuters.com
Correspondent Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant
Address Line 1: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP

Address Line 2: 80 Pine Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera
Signature:	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005133 FRAME: 0013

	/Michael Barys TR/
Date:	10/17/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=Second Lien Trademark Release (Consource=Second Li	Original Deal)_#page2.tif Original Deal)_#page3.tif Original Deal)_#page4.tif Original Deal)_#page4.tif Original Deal)_#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005133 FRAME: 0014

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY

AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of October 16, 2013 (the "Effective Date") by U.S. Bank National Association, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of CityCenter Land, LLC (the "Pledgor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Second Lien Security Agreement between the grantors party thereto and the Agent, dated as of January 21, 2011 (the "Second Lien Security Agreement") and the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement between the Pledgor and the Agent, dated as of January 21, 2011 (the "Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement"), the Pledgor pledged, assigned and granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to certain collateral including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule I hereto, along with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on January 25, 2011, at Reel 4460 and Frame 0118;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby, without any warranty or recourse of any kind, terminates the Second Lien Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, re-pledges, reassigns and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks.

If and to the extent the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Trademarks, it hereby re-assigns and re-transfers such rights, title or interest to the Pledgor.

The Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Pledgor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Pledgor, at the Pledgor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005133 FRAME: 0015 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent,

By:

Name: Title: Raymond S. Haverstock

Vice Presidem

[Signature Page to Second Lien Trademark Release]

CITYCENTER LAND, LLC

By: CityCenter Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its sole member

By: Project CC, LLC,

a Nevada limited liability company,

its managing member

Name: Dan D'Arrigo

Title: Treasurer

[Signature Page to Second Lien Trademark Release]

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARKS APPLICATIONS

U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Grantor</u>	Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	ARIA - 18		
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	ARIA - 21		
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	ARIA - 24		
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	ARIA - 3	3864908	19-Oct-2010
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	ARIA - 35	3845671	07-Sep-2010
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	ARIA - 36		
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	ARIA - 38		
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	ARIA - 39	3822414	20-Jul-2010
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	ARIA - 41		
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	ARIA - 43	3807606	22-Jun-2010
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	ARIA - 44	3822415	20-Jul-2010
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	ARIA - 45	3807607	22-Jun-2010
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	ARIA - 6		
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	ARIA & DESIGN - 41	3815132	06-Jul-2010
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	ARIA & DESIGN - 43	3815133	06-Jul-2010
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	ARIA LAS VEGAS		
		(Stylized) - 14		
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	ARIA LAS VEGAS		
		(Stylized) - 25		
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	ARIA RESORT &		
		CASINO (Stylized) - 14		
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	BLOSSOM - 43	3838394	24-Aug-2010
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	CENTERPIECE - 35		C
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	CITYCENTER - 21	3797690	01-Jun-2010
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	CITYCENTER - 25		
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	CITYCENTER - 35	3795101	25-May-2010
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	CITYCENTER - 38		•
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	CITYCENTER - 41	3833102	10-Aug-2010
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	CITYCENTER - 43	3788804	11-May-2010
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	CITYCENTER - 44	3773631	06-Apr-2010
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	CITYCENTER - 6		1
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	CITYCENTER &	3895576	21-Dec-2010
•		DESIGN - 21		
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	CITYCENTER &	3888143	07-Dec-2010
,		Design - 25		*
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	CITYCENTER &	3655982	14-Jul-2009
,		Design - 36		
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	CITYCENTER &	3617650	05-May-2009
,		Design - 37		22 2.22, 2007
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	CITYCENTER &		
,		Design - 41		
		2001811 11		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005133 FRAME: 0018

<u>Grantor</u> CityCenter Land, LLC	Country U.S.A.	<u>Trademark</u> CITYCENTER &	Registration No.	Registration Date
CityColler Land, LLC	U.S.A.	Design - 43		
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	CITYCENTER &	3797691	01-Jun-2010
ony conter hand, hho	0.0.11.	DESIGN - 44	3171071	01 Jun 2010
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	CITYCENTER &		
,		DESIGN - 6		
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	CITYCENTER LAS	3606592	14-Apr-2009
•		VEGAS & Design - 36		
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	CITYCENTER THE		
		NATURE OF LUXURY		
		- 41 & 43		
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	CRYSTALS - 35	3763697	23-Mar-2010
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	CRYSTALS - 36	3763698	23-Mar-2010
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	CURATED LIVING -		
		35		
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	CURATED LIVING -		
		45		
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	M LIFE CURATED		
		LIVING - 35		
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	M LIFE CURATED		
		LIVING - 45		
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	PAPILLON - 35	3883399	30-Nov-2010
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	PAPILLON & DESIGN	3877667	16-Nov-2010
		- 35		
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	RADIANCE - 35	3883400	30-Nov-2010
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	THE NATURE OF	3778509	20-Apr-2010
		LUXURY - 35 & 36		
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	THE NATURE OF	3758005	09-Mar-2010
		LUXURY - 41 & 43		
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	THE SPA AT ARIA -	3758594	09-Mar-2010
		44		
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	VDARA - 18		
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	VDARA - 21		
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	VDARA - 25		
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	VDARA - 35	3773657	06-Apr-2010
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	VDARA - 36	3769456	30-Mar-2010
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	VDARA - 37	3769457	30-Mar-2010
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	VDARA - 38	3769458	30-Mar-2010
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	VDARA - 39	3776402	13-Apr-2010
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	VDARA - 41	3773658	06-Apr-2010
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	VDARA - 43	3843249	31-Aug-2010
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	VDARA - 44	3769459	30-Mar-2010
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	VDARA - 45	3750156	16-Feb-2010
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	VEER - 16	2404166	26 1 2000
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	VEER - 36	3494160	26-Aug-2008
CityCenter Land, LLC	U.S.A.	VEER - 37	3561621	13-Jan-2009

-2-

RECORDED: 10/17/2013